
2024 EAST COBB YANKEES 17U BASEBALL CLUB 
WWW.EASTCOBBYANKEES.COM 

Home fields: LHS – Lassiter HS  RHS- Roswell HS  

Note: Many games not designated may be 9 inning games.  (2) Denotes doubleheader 

Game times subject to change 

 

Day  Date   Opponent   Location     Time (Tent)  

Saturday May 25   Practice                                      LHS                   10:30  
Sunday  May 26   Nelson BB 17’s   LHS  11:30 
Monday  May 27   Nelson BB 18’s   LHS  11:00 
Wednesday May 29   Practice/Game   LHS  TBA   
   

Thursday May 30 thru  PG/SE ELITE 
Monday June 3   @ Lassiter HS / EC      

Wednesday June  5   Practice/Game   LHS  TBA 
 

Thursday June 6 thru  PG BATTLE OF SOUTHEAST     
Monday June 10  @ Lassiter HS/ EC       

Wednesday June 12  YBC 16s    LHS  1:00 
 

Thursday June 13  Opponents TBA  Jax St  TBA (2) 
Saturday June 15  Opponent  TBA  Jax St/Choccoloco TBA 

Tuesday June 18  Gainesville Outlaws  TBA 
Thursday June 20  Gainesville Outlaws  TBA       
 

Saturday June 22 thru  PG WWBA  17U 
Saturday          June 29  NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS @ LHS/EC   

 

Sunday  June 30 thru   OFF DAYS 
Wednesday July  3    OFF DAYS 

 
Thursday July 4   NE Baseball   LHS  12:00     
   

Saturday July 6   Travel Day 
Sunday  July 7 thru  17U National Elite 
Thursday July 11   Hoover, AL 

 

Thursday July 11 thru  PBR Southeast Select 
Tuesday July 16   Lakepoint        

Thursday July 19 thru  Games / Practice TBA  LHS 
Tuesday July 23         
       

Sunday  July 25 thru  PG East World Series     
Wednesday July 29   @ Lassiter HS/EC 

        

      

Coaching/support staff:  

James Beavers (H) 770-992-2169  (Cell) 770-826-3491       (O) 770-992-4124         (Fax) 770-992-0922 

Herschel Bloom     (Cell) 404-697-6248 

Nick Scherer      (Cell) 678-612-8387 

Dave Zinnershine     (Cell) 770-480-4426 

David Boyd          (Cell) 404-375-5436  

MASON WARD      (CELL)404-550-5978 

CHRIS BUTLER     

Scott Kelly      (cell) 770-378-0483 

Christine Ray  (Adm. Asst./Website)                 (Cell) 770-826-2117 

MARY RICH (CONCESSIONS/SITE MGT)  (CELL)770-363-6989 
 


